The foregoing recitals are found to be true and correct and are incorporated 

as if fully set forth herein.   

SECTION 2. The purchase of certain park equipment and fixtures, as set forth in the 

proposals attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and made a part hereof, at a cost not to exceed Eighty 

Thousand Five Hundred Forty-Six and 43/100ths Dollars ($80,546.43), is hereby approved. 

SECTION 3.  The Village Mayor be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute the 

purchase orders for the selected equipment and fixtures on behalf of the Village.  

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] 

SECTION 4.

[...]

as if fully set forth herein.   

SECTION 2. The purchase of one (1) Tuff-Frame Elite 55” Double-Wire Outdoor Batting 

Cage System from Beacon Athletics, as set forth in the proposal attached hereto as Exhibit “A” 

and made a part hereof, at a cost not to exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Two Hundred One and 

00/100ths Dollars ($25,201.00), is hereby approved, subject to final approval by the Village 

Attorneys. 

SECTION 3.  The Village Mayor be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute the 

purchase order for the selected equipment on behalf of the Village, upon final approval by the